

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 623 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 957 OF 2024

Deepak Shantikumar Raja

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Prashant Mehra

.. Respondent

-
- Mr. Sunil J. Behal a/w Mr. Mitesh N. Lakhotia, Advocates for Petitioner
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Behal, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Order dated 14.11.2025 has not been complied with by Respondent as informed by Mr. Behal. Reply is not filed despite two weeks time having been granted. Respondent is given further time of one week for filing reply in compliance of the above order. Respondent / his Advocate is directed to remain present before this Court on the next adjourned date and inform the Court what the previous order was not complied with.
3. This order shall be served on Respondent by Mr. Behal forthwith.
4. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.13
13:31:08 +0530